

STATE OF MINNESOTA, DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS MINNESOTA ARMY NATIONAL GUARD

OFFICE OF THE ADJUTANT GENERAL Veterans Service Building Saint Paul, Minnesota 55155-2098

MNAG-PER-Z [614-100a]

20 July 1988

MEMORANDUM FOR:

ANDREOTTI, EUGENE R	BG HQ, MN ANG, St Paul MN 55155	
BLEVINS, ROBERT L	MG HHC, 47th ID, St Paul MN 55101	
COX, JOHN H	BG HQ, STARC (-), MN ARNG, St Paul MN 55101	
KAZEK, JOSEPH A	BG HQ, MN ANG, St Paul MN 55107	
HAYES, RICHARD L	COL HQ, STARC (-), MN ARNG, St Paul MN	55101

SUBJECT: Duty Appointment

- 1. Effective 20 July 1988, you are appointed as the Minnesota Safety Armory Building Commission.
- 2. Authority: Section 193.142, Subdivision 2, Minnesota Statute Authority.
- 3. Purpose: Armory Construction.
- 4. Period: Indefinite.
- 5. Special Instructions: Board will convene on call of the Chairman at times and dates specified by him.
- 6. Letter, file MNAG-PER-Z, this Headquarters, 9 June 1988, subject as above, which appointed individuals to serve as Minnesota State Armory Building Commission, is rescinded effective 2400 hours, 19 July 1988.

FOR THE ADJUTANT GENERAL:

STEVEN E. DE MARS LTC, IN, MN ARNG Mil Pers Mgt Off

DISTRIBUTION:

1 - Ea Indiv

1 - Ea 201

1 - Ea Unit 201

10 - MSABC

1 - MNAG-FIN

1 - File

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

AUG 5 1988

Janu Auderens House Societary of State

138287

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER